

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)No(s).28194-28201/2010

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.ETC. Petitioner(s)  
VERSUS  
M/S V.V.F.LTD.ETC.ETC. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and  
prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 15481-15489 of 2011  
(With office report)  
Civil Appeal NO. 5487-5488 of 2011  
(With office report)

Date: 16/09/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sunita Rani Singh,Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.  
  
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajesh Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.  
  
Mr. Shekhar Prit Jha ,Adv  
Ms. Vikrant Bhardwaj,Adv.  
  
Mr. Rajan Narain,Adv.  
Ms. Nimita Kaul,Adv.  
  
Mr. Mayank Mishra,Adv.  
Mr. Vishal Gupta,Adv.  
  
Ms. Maitrayee Banerjee,Adv.  
Mr. Kunal Chatterji,Adv.  
  
Mr. Ajit Kumar Pande,Adv.  
Mr. Deepak Verma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Await return of notice of the unserved respondents. All  
the served respondents are granted four weeks time for

..2/-

Item No.59 : 2 :

filing counter affidavit. Mr. Vishal Gupta, advocate  
has filed Vakalatnama on behalf of respondent No.1.

It is submitted on behalf of Mr. Ajit Kumar Pande  
advocate that even though he has filed Vakalatnama but his  
name is not shown in the cause list. Update the data.

List the matters on 2.11.2011.

