

the pleadings.

In SLP(C)No.15487/2011 respondent No.13, 14 and 15 proposes to appear through Mr. V.K. Sidharthan, advocate. Counsel for the petitioner in each of the above cases is directed to supply copy of the pleadings within two weeks to the counsel for the above respondents and file proof. The above respondents shall file counter affidavit within four weeks, thereafter.

All the served respondents are granted four more weeks time as a last chance for filing counter affidavit.

In SLP(C)Nos.28194-28201/2010 I.A. No. 17 may be processed and listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for appropriate orders.

List the matters on 7.12.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar