

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS. 18-25 in
Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.28194-
28201/2010
(From the judgment and order dated 10/03/2010 in SCA
Nos.5909/2008, 6300/2008, 6298/2008, 6299/2008, 5907/2008,
8468/2008, 6334/2008 and 6562/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT
AT AHMEDABAD)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S V.V.F.LTD.ETC.ETC.
(Appln(s) for stay)

Respondent(s)

Date: 13/01/2012 These applications were called on for hearing
in the mentioning board today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)	Mr. H.P. Raval, ASG
	Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.
	Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.
	Mr. A.K. Sharma, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	Mr. C.A. Sundram, Sr. Adv.
	Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.
	Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
	Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.
	Mr. Vipin Jain, Adv.
	Mr. Gaurav Goel, Adv.
	Mr. Shekhar Prit Jha, Adv.
	Mr. Tarun Gulati, Adv.
	Mr. Shashi Mathews, Adv.
	Mr. Rony John, Adv.
	Ms. Shruti Sabharwal, Adv.
	Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.
	Mr. Rajan Narain, Adv.
	Mr. A.K. Panda, Adv.
	Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.
	Mr. Kunal Chatterji, Adv.
	Ms. Maitrayee Banerjee, Adv.

...2/-

:2:

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. NOS. 18-25 IN SLP(C) NOS. 28194-28201/2010

Taken on board.

We have heard learned counsel for the parties on the question of stay of the impugned judgment. Having done so, we direct that operation of the impugned judgment shall remain stayed till further orders, subject to the petitioners' releasing to the respondents 50% of the amount due to them in terms of the impugned judgment on the respondents' furnishing solvent surety to the satisfaction of the jurisdictional Commissioner, within four weeks of their furnishing the said surety.

This order shall be given dasti.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master