

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28194-28201/2010

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S V.V.F.LTD.ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay, PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 15481-15489 of 2011  
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 28966 of 2012  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/12/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Mohit Paul,adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.  
  
Mrs Anil Katiyar  
  
Ms. Meenakshi Arora  
  
Mr.Kumar Mihir,adv.  
Mr. Vishal Gupta

For Respondent(s) Ms.Neha Agarwal,adv.  
Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.  
  
Ms.Shruti Sabharwal,adv.  
Mr. Praveen Kumar ,Adv  
  
Mr. Shekhar Prit Jha ,Adv

contd...2

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma

Ms.Neha Malik,adv.  
Mr. Rajan Narain

Ms.Aruna Mathur,adv.  
M/s Arputham Aruna & Co.

Mr.Kumar Mihir,adv.  
Mr. Vishal Gupta

Mr.V.K.Siddharthan,adv.  
Mr.Zangpo Sherpa,adv.

Mr.Kunal Chatterji,adv.  
Ms.Maitrayee Banerjee,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Await return of notice of the unserved respondents. The served respondents are granted four more weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

List the matter on 5.02.2013.

| (Sunil Thomas) |  
| Registrar |

SB