

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)No...../2014
(CC No(s) .5903/2015)

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/11/2014
in WA No.243/2009 passed by the High Court Of Gauhati)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S KAMAKHYA COSMETICS & PHARMACEUTICALS & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 13/04/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi,AG
Mr. Rajiv Nanda,Adv.
Mr. Sreedhar Potaraju,Adv.
Mr. A.P. Mayee,Adv.
For Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Satya Mitra,Adv.

Mr. Parthiv K. Goswami,Adv.
Ms. Diksha Rai,Adv.

Mr. Kavin Gulati,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Pawan Shree Agarwal,Adv.
Mr. Kaushik Chaudhury,Adv.
For M/s. K.J. John & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice through speed post.

Tag with SLP(C)Nos.28194-201 of 2010.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar