

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) CC NO. 12772, 12780, 12782 AND
12784 OF 2015

WITH
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1
(Application for condonation of delay in filing the SLP)

Union of India & Ors.

.....Petitioners

Versus

M/s J M K Coke & Anr. Etc.

....Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned have been filed by Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate on behalf of the Petitioners against the Judgment and Order dated 22nd January, 2015, 20th November, 2014, 31st January, 2015, and 19th December, 2014 of the High Court of Gauhati at Guwahati in Writ Petition No. 228 of 2015, 410 of 2013, 483 of 2015 and 6883 of 2014, respectively. There is a delay of 53, 121, 49 and 91 days in filing the SLPs, respectively.

It is submitted that the matters above mentioned have been tagged with SLP (C) CC No. 12740 of 2015 as all are arising out of similar issue/common order.

The matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report

Dated this the 15th Day of July, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate,
Central Agency Section,
Supreme Court of India,
New Delhi.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

c4