

ITEM NO.21+50

COURT NO.3

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).  
13179/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/11/2014  
in WPC No. 239/2013 passed by the High Court Of Gauhati)

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S RAKSHA CEMENTS PVT. LTD. AND ANR

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 13172/2015

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20109/2015

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20370/2015

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 13317/2015

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20442/2015

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 13325/2015

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

with

SLP (C) .....13353 of 2015

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP (C) .....13356 of 2015

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Signature Not Verified

SLP (C) .....13358 of 2015

Digitally signed by

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Jayant Kumar Arora

Date: 2015.07.30

13:11:54 IST

Reason:

SLP (C) .....13373 of 2015

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

2

SLP (C) .....13388 of 2015

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP (C) .....13427 of 2015

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP (C) .....13468 of 2015

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date : 27/07/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Avtar Singh Chauhan, Adv.  
Mr. P. K. Mullick, Adv.  
For Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vivek Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Ambarish Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. M. P. Devanath, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice through Speed Post.

Tag with SLP (C) 19370 of 2015.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)  
Sr. P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Assistant Registrar