

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).19370/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/11/2014
in WPC No.1242/2013 passed by the High Court Of Gauhati)

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. PURBANCHAL CEMENT LTD. AND ANR. Respondent(s)
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and permission to file
lengthy list of dates)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 19371/2015
SLP(C) No. 19386/2015
SLP(C) No. 19384/2015
(With Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 19868/2015
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 19375/2015
SLP(C) No. 19379/2015
SLP(C) No. 19378/2015
SLP(C) No. 19380/2015
SLP(C) No. 19320/2015
SLP(C) No. 19376/2015
SLP(C) No. 19373/2015
SLP(C) No. 20627/2015
SLP(C) No. 20628/2015
SLP(C) No. 20630/2015
SLP(C) No. 20631/2015
SLP(C) No. 23328/2015
(With Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 20109/2015
SLP(C) No. 20370/2015
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 23329/2015
(With Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 20442/2015

Signature Not Verified

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Digitally signed by
Sarita Purohit
Date: 2015.09.30
13:19:48 IST
Reason:

SLP(C) No. 23331/2015
SLP(C) No. 23334/2015
SLP(C) No. 23391/2015
SLP(C) No. 23393/2015
SLP(C) No. 23394/2015

SLP(C) No. 23396/2015
SLP(C) No. 23398/2015
SLP(C) No. 23399/2015
(With Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 19228/2015
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20626/2015
SLP(C) No. 23295/2015
SLP(C) No. 23296/2015
(With Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 21406/2015

SLP(C) No. 23297/2015
SLP(C) No. 23299/2015
SLP(C) No. 23301/2015
SLP(C) No. 23303/2015
SLP(C) No. 23251/2015
SLP(C) No. 23294/2015
SLP(C) No. 23326/2015
(With Interim Relief)

Date : 24/09/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG
Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Shirin Khajuria, Adv.
For Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.L. Lahoty, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Adv.
Mr. Paban K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Devanath, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Bhattacharya, Adv.
Mr. Hemant Bajaj, Adv.
Mr. Anand K., Adv.
Ms. Chameya L., Adv.

2

Mr. Shriram P. Pingle, Adv.
Mr. Pratik Gaurav, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Juneja, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kapoor, Adv.
For M/s. Khaitan & Co., Advs.

Mr. Sunil Murarka, Adv.
Mr. Kunal Chatterji, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

To be heard along with SLP(C) Nos. 28194-28201 of
2010.

Pleadings shall be completed in the meantime.

(Sarita Purohit)

(Sneh Bala Mehra)

Court Master

Assistant Registrar