

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 2/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
11878/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/11/2014
in WA No. 243/2009 passed by the High Court Of Gauhati)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S KAMAKHYA COSMETICS & PHARMACEUTICALS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for impleadment and office report)

Date : 01/12/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.
for Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv. (Not Present)
Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra-I, Adv. (Not Present)
Mr. M. P. Devanath, Adv. (Not Present)
Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, Adv. (Not Present)
Mr. Satya Mitra, Adv. (Not Present)
Mr. Shriram P. Pingle, Adv. (Not Present)
Mr. S. S. Shroff, Adv. (Not Present)
Ms. Diksha Rai, Adv. (Not Present)
M/s. K. J. John & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the Union of India is present, but
no one has appeared on behalf of the applicant in the
impleadment application.

List next week.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(S. S. R. Krishna)
Assistant Registrar